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TADIRAN GROUP LTD

Register of Bond and Warrant Holders

Register of Bond Holders

Securit Securit
ecurity ecurity Holder Name
Name Number
TADIRAN -IIE-:ce hzerlw A: IIz{/eStiZ;[f’:\tion
GROUP LTD 2580132 oe Fe
Company Ltd.
Bond
3
| AV
TADIRAN E:: h-lz—aen A(:_/ I;{/eStiZEthion
GROUP LTD 1208784 X ’
B Company Ltd.
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Register of Warrant Holders

Securit
Security Name y Holder Name
Number
Tadiran Warrant Altshuler Shaham
1188051
06/22 Trustees Ltd.
Tadiran Warrant 1195593 Altshuler Shaham
03/23 Trustees Ltd.
Tadi
adiran Altshuler Shaham
Employee 1201540
Trustees Ltd.
Warrant

September 28, 2025

TADIRAN GROUP LTD

Company
No.

51-573681-
7

51-573681-
7

Company
No.

51-390133-
0

51-390133-
0

51-390133-
0

Nominal
Value (NIS)

67,684,441

155,000,000

Number of
Warrants

13,500

4,500

19,000



