This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

## TADIRAN GROUP LTD

## **Register of Bond and Warrant Holders**

## **Register of Bond Holders**

Security Name	Security Number	Holder Name	Company No.	Nominal Value (NIS)
TADIRAN GROUP LTD Bond	2580132	The Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Registration Company Ltd. 3	51-573681- 7	67,684,441
TADIRAN GROUP LTD Bond	1208784	The Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Registration Company Ltd. 4	51-573681- 7	155,000,000

## **Register of Warrant Holders**

Security Name	Security Number	Holder Name	Company No.	Number of Warrants
Tadiran Warrant 06/22	1188051	Altshuler Shaham Trustees Ltd.	51-390133- 0	13,500
Tadiran Warrant 03/23	1195593	Altshuler Shaham Trustees Ltd.	51-390133- 0	4,500
Tadiran Employee Warrant	1201540	Altshuler Shaham Trustees Ltd.	51-390133- 0	19,000

September 28, 2025

TADIRAN GROUP LTD